

HUUUGE, INC. ANNOUNCED REMOVAL OF CAT3 RESTRICTIONS

Huuuge, Inc., a global developer and publisher of free-to-play games, obtained a resolution of the Warsaw Stock Exchange Management Board on removal of trading restrictions applicable to the Company's shares under Category 3 (CAT3) of Regulation S.

- Restrictions on the transferability of the Company's shares applicable to U.S. persons, resulting from Category 3 of Regulation S will cease to be binding starting from March 4, 2022.
- Effective on March 4, 2022 shares of the Issuer will be classified in the continuous trading system under the new HUG ticker.
- Removal of restrictions on the transferability of the shares allows investors qualified as U.S. persons to acquire the Company's shares which means there are no more CAT 3 restrictions on trading Huuuge shares on the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

According to **Anton Gauffin, founder and CEO of Huuuge:** "We are thrilled to announce removal of restrictions, this will allow all investors qualified as U.S. persons, as well as all brokerage houses active on the Warsaw Stock Exchange, to trade our shares. This is fantastic as since our IPO, trading Huuuge stocks had to comply with CAT3 restrictions that made trading more cumbersome and in some instances practically impossible."

CONTACTS FOR MEDIA:

Huuuge

Marta Andreasik PR Manager +48 538 519 789 marta.andreasik@huuugegames.com

M+G

Magda Kołodziejczyk +48 501 16 88 07 magda.kolodziejczyk@mplusg.com.pl Monika Pietraszek +48 501 183 386 monika.pietraszek@mplusg.com.pl

More information at https://ir.huuugegames.com/

ABOUT HUUUGE

Huuuge is one of the fastest-growing mobile free-to-play games developers and publishers, with a mission to empower billions of people to play together, and a vision to transform mobile gaming into a massively social experience.

Huuuge games provide entertainment every month to millions of players from across the globe, and its games are available in 17 languages. Huuuge employs over 600 people at 10 offices around the world. The Company's shares have been listed on the Warsaw Stock Exchange since February 2021.